DynNAapac

Compact Planer
PLSSOTD Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Spare Parts Catalogue
SPL350TD-008998EN1

Valid for planer serial number:
10000900H0A008998

Diesel engine:
Cummins QSB 3.3

Published catalogue issues valid for this planer:
Catalogue Issue date
SPL350TD-008998EN1 2012 - 02

|

We reserve the right to change specifications without notice.
Printed in Sweden.



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Dynapac+Compact+Planer+PL350TD+Spare+Parts+Catalogue

DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

PL350TD s/n 10000900H 0A008998

ltem Part No Rem Qty

Description Code

=

RPRRPRRPRRRRPERR

Grp.
Grp.
Grp.
Grp.
Grp.
Grp.
Grp.
Grp.
Grp.
Grp.
Grp.
_29.
_01.

01, Main frame ( Page 4)

02, Planer unit ( Page 24)

03, Material feeder ( Page 30)

04, Steering and levelling 3-Radantrieb ab/from S/N 501333 ( Page 62)
06, Drive (Engine) ( Page 80)

07, Hydraulic 3-Radantrieb ( Page 106 )

08, Electric ab/from S/N 501.330 ( Page 142)

09, Water system ( Page 172)

10, Special equipment ( Page 176)

11, Tools and accessories ( Page 184 )

14, Wearpart- and maintenance kits ( Page 194 )
06.2011_AA

02.2012_AF

SPL350TD-008998EN1



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4812000457 Engine hood, left

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812000463 1 Hinge
2 D937626483 4  Coach bolt
3 4700570007 4  Hex. nut
4 D939776117 4  Locking washer
5 4812000458 1 Engine hood, left
6 D930288001 1 Lock
4700570004 4 _Hex. nut
4812002911 1 _Key
7 4812000478 1 Insulating material
8 4749301479 7  Clips for mount
9 4812000500 1 Strap
_10.11.2009 TH
. LA05566-05599 TH
SPL350TD-008998EN1 13



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4812000735 Lamp holder

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Code

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description

1 D977903335 2 Working lamp
D977335101 1 _Bulb 70W

2 D977903334 2 Head lamp
D977335020 1 _Bulb 75/70W
D977335670 1 _Bulb4w

3 D937930115 6 Cylinder screw

4 4812000738 1 Lamp holder

10.11.2009 TH

SPL350TD-008998EN1

23



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4812003483 Conveyor

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 D501530222 1 Swivel arm (Page 44)
2 D501530231 2 Guide
3 D501530211 1 Angle
4 D930256011 1 Hydraulic cylinder
5 D501530233 1 Carrier
6 D501530234 1 Stripper plate
7 D501530339 1 Screw
8 D501530102 1 Sheet
9 D501530106 1 Covering
10 D501530113 1 Covering
11 D930300156 3 Bearing
12 D930211468 1 Converyor belt
13 D930117045 1 Drive rotor
14 D501530121 1 Fastening
15 D930460056 1 Drum
16 D501530129 1 Fastening
17 D966055000 1  Hydr. motor
18 D930226043 2 Screwrod
19 D930136776 3 Bow type handle
20 D501530147 6 Support
21 D930230611 2 Slide rall
22 D501530124 2 Guide rail
23 D501530125 2  Support
24  D501530127 1 Holder
25 D501530353 1 Sheave
26 D501530352 1 Distance pipe
27 D930540829 1 Winch
D501530159 1 _Pipe
28 D501530361 1 Ejector flap
29 D501530122 1 Cover
30 D501530354 1 Bracing, compl.
31 4749302091 1 Steelwirexm
32 4749301573 1 Thimple
33 D501530128 2 Sheet
34 D501530249 2 Covering
35 D930421804 3 Wire cable clamp
36 4749901806 44  Screw retention DIN25201
37 4749900700 6 Cylinder screw
38 4749901595 6 Cylinder screw
39 D937582014 1 Ring eye bolt
40 4700600009 4  Washer
41 4749901553 2 Hex. screw
42 4700570015 6 Hex. nut M20x2,50
43 4700600008 26  Washer
44 4700570006 6 Hex. nut M10x1,5
45 4700500053 26  Hex. head screw M08
46 4749900776 6 Hex. screw
47 4700500040 6 Hex. screw
48 4700500048 8 Hex. screw
49 4749901807 12  Screw retention
50 4749901860 6 Screw retention
51 D937930276 4  Cylinder screw
52 4749901098 12 Hex. screw
53 4749901596 2 Cylinder screw
54 4700570005 18 Hex. nut M08
55 4700500021 5 Hex. screw
56 4700600006 9 Disc
57 4700500111 1 Hex. screw
58 4700570007 1 Hex. nut
59 D939776129 8 Locking washer
SPL350TD-008998EN1 33



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4812003483 Conveyor

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code

60 4700570008 1 Nut

61 4749901809 1 Screw retention

62 D937620375 4  Coach bolt

63 D939475222 3 Countersunk screw

64 D501530136 3 Disc

65 D930440021 1 Clevis

66 D938500007 2  Hex. nut

67 4812003457 1 Release plate

68 4812003461 1 Spray guard

69 4812003456 1 Rubber sheeting

70 4812003481 1 Rubber casing

71 D501530244 1 Rubber casing

72 4700500138 6 Hex. screw

73 4749901109 6 Disc

74 D938481014 2  Hex. nut

75 D939399544 4  Cylinder screw

76 4749901583 3 Disc

78 4700600004 12 Disc

_ LAEM05917, 02.11.2010 ST

SPL350TD-008998EN1 43



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4812002036 Scraper hydraulic

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 D963176081 Steering block ( Page 56)
2 D961935103 2  Straight double-ended union
3 4812002067 1 Hose
4 4812002068 1 Hose
5 D961907006 2 Bulkhead union
6 D961121006 2 Stud
7 D933539217 2 Coupling plug
8 D933538619 2 Coupling sleeve
9 D960821514 1 Hose
10 D960821404 1 Hose
11 D961935106 2 Stud
12 D963176092 2  Steering block
D963125333 1 _2/2 way valve
D963612216 1 _Magnet coil
D963142319 1 _4/3 way valve
13 D930664027 1 Hose protection
_24.11.2009 TH
. LAEM05865; 02.06.10_ST
SPL350TD-008998EN1 53



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Grp. 04, Steering and levelling

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 D501040127 2 Guide plate middle, right
2 D501040126 2 Guide plate rear, right
3 D966057210 1 Hydraulic motor
D932785874 1 _Seal kit for hydr. motor
D931701196 1 _Feather key
D932785830 1 _Sealing washer
4 D501040130 1 Gear wheel
5 D501140104 1 Plate
6 4812002395 1 Dipstick, compl. ( Page 64 )
7 D501140102 1 Distance washer
8 4812001970 1 Steering control unit s. Grp 04 ( Page 66 )
9 4812116852 1 Lock lever
10 4811000096 8 Hex. socket countersunk screw M10x020H, 10.9
11 4700500194 4  Screw
12 4700500037 4  Hex. head screw M12
13 4700904231 4  Steel plain washer M12
14 D937580010 2 Ring eye bolt
15 4812002652 1 Pointer
16 4812000622 2 Torsional safety
17 4700513013 4  Hex. socket countersunk screw
18 4812002693 1 Bearing bolt
19 4700500003 1 Screw
20 4700904281 1 Steel plain washer
21 4812000647 1 Shaft
22 4812000624 1 Guide rail
23 4700513009 4  Hex. socket countersunk screw
24  D937944487 2 Threaded pin
25 D936001069 1 Circlip
26 D501-55160 2 Rear wheel (RI, LE) ( Page 68)
27 4812000614 1 Front wheel (Page 70)
28 D501140103 1 Disc
29 4700513010 1 Hex. socket countersunk screw
30 1 Leveling left (Page 74)
31 1 Leveling right ( Page 78)
SPL350TD-008998EN1 63



DX{H"IICPGAC Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
D951020927 Gear with motor s. Grp. 04
ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 D937880178 2 Plug screw
2 D951013422 2 Sealing washer
3 4812002341 Gear oil x L
. 09.12.09_ST
73

SPL350TD-008998EN1



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Cooler system

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
3 D501560101 1 Hose
4 D501560104 1 Form hose

10 D501560105 1 Holder

11 D930235527 3 Rubber buffer

12 4749901108 11 Washer

13 4700500048 9 Hex. screw

14 4700570006 5 Hex. nut M10x1,5

15 D501160130 3 Disc

16 D501560110 1 Holder, compl. (Page 84)

17 4700600004 1 Disc

18 D939570511 1 Disc

19 D938190514 1 Nut

20 D938165547 1 Hex. screw

23 D501560122 1 Carrier assy. (Page 86)

26 D501560127 1 Holder, compl. (Page 88)

43 4700904230 4  Steel plain washer M10 10,5x22x2,0

44 4700500048 4  Hex. screw

45 D501510426 1 Protection

53 D934349115 2 Clip

54 4749301758 2 Clip

75 4812002252 1 Insulating material

82 4700500053 3 Hex. head screw M08

83 4700904229 3  Steel plain washer M08 8,4x16x1,5

SPL350TD-008998EN1 83



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Dynapac+Compact+Planer+PL350TD+Spare+Parts+Catalogue

DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

D966390010 Engine

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 D966600185 1 Airfilter, outer element primary
2 D966600184 1 Airfilter, inner element safety
3 D966711101 1 Gasket, valve cover
4 D966503075 1 Starter
5 D966630500 1 Dipstick
6 D966720001 1 Water pump
D967538226 1 Sealing
7 D966598107 1 V.belt
8 D966600161 1 Alternator
9 D966532453 1 Oil cover
10 D966630430 1 Cartridge, Lub oil filter
12 D966598318 1 Fuel filter
13 D966695200 1 Thermostat
D966534100 1 Sealing washer
_ SHE_16.04.2008
SPL350TD-008998EN1 93



DX{H"IICPGAC Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
D967045031 Pump, 3 wheel drive
ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 D967045031 1 Pump, 3wheel drive ( Page 102)
2 D967647002 1 Control unit
4812003013 1 _Sealing
3 4700679693 1 Sealing kit
4 D932411675 1 O-ring
_12.06.2008 SHE
103

SPL350TD-008998EN1



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4812002031 3 wheel-Drive

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 D967045031 1 Pump, 3wheel drive ( Page 102)
2 D951020927 Gear with motor s. Grp. 04 ( Page 72)
3 D966085552 Radial piston motor
4 D963172801 1 Hydr. block (Page 120)
5 D963155711 1 Handpump
4812001636 1 _3/2 way valve
D963492653 1 _Control valve
6 D930296631 1 Ball valve
7 D960873428 1 Hose
8 D960871533 1 Hose
9 D960861327 1 Hose
10 4812002080 1 Hose
11 4812002081 1 Hose
12 D960831301 1 Hose
13 4812002082 1 Hose
14 4812002083 1 Hose
15 D960833006 1 Hose
16 D960832005 1 Hose
17 D960833675 1 Hose
18 D960832050 1 Hose assy
19 D960833551 1 Hose
20 D960831852 1 Hose
21 D960873327 1 Hose
22 D960821824 1 Hose
23 D960820972 1 Hose
24 D960821978 1 Hose
25 D960841256 1 Hose
26 D960843076 1 Hose
27 D960842401 1 Hose
28 D960842331 1 Hose
29 D960841178 1 Hose
30 D960843051 1 Hose
31 D960853966 1 Hose
32 D960854449 1 Hose
33 D960852202 2 Hose
34 D961835220 2  Straight double-ended union
35 D961835207 3 Stud
36 D961941086 4  Straight double-ended union
37 D961934103 3 Straight double-ended union
38 D961935207 1 Straight double-ended union
39 D961353010 1 Straight double-ended union
40 D961772667 1 Test point
41 D961935321 2  Straight double-ended union
42 D961935311 2  Straight double-ended union
43 D961935307 1 Straight double-ended union
44  D961919007 3 Screwing
45 D961772678 2 Test connection
47 D961919008 1 Swivel nut run tee
49 D961935121 2  Straight double-ended union
50 D961175106 1 Plug screw
51 D961935107 1 Straight double-ended union
52 D961951105 2  Straight double-ended union
53 D961951084 3  Straight double-ended union
54 D961772617 1 Test connector
55 D961935111 1 Straight double-ended union
56 D961919021 1 Swivel nut run tee
57 D961920661 2 Reduction union
58 D961121018 1 Intermediate stud
59 D961935337 2  Straight double-ended union
60 D961906006 1 Bulk head union
SPL350TD-008998EN1 113



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4812002032 Drum drive

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 D967045901 Pump, drum drive
2 D966085551 Radial piston motor
3 D963460011 1 Flush valve
4 D930296631 1 Ball valve
5 D960881381 1 Hose
6 4812002076 1 Hose
7 D960872814 1 Hose
8 D960871261 1 Hose
9 D960841854 1 Hose
10 4812002077 1 Hose
11 4812002078 1 Hose
12 4812002079 1 Hose
13 D961935312 1 Straight double-ended union
14 D961935337 4  Straight double-ended union
15 D961918018 2 Stud
16 D961772620 2 Test connector
17 D961935311 1 Straight double-ended union
18 D930211285 4  Flange half
19 D932323235 2 O-ring
20 4700502132 8 Hex. screw
21 D961919018 2 Swivel nut run tee
22 D961121018 1 Intermediate stud
23 D961953084 1 Straight coupling
24 D961353217 2  Straight double-ended union
25 D961935308 2  Straight double-ended union
26 D501570500 1 Pipeline
27 D961935337 2  Straight double-ended union
28 D961102058 2 Cutting ring
29 D961102018 2 Nut
30 D961772678 2 Test connection
31 D961935307 1 Straight double-ended union
32 D960830402 1 Hose
_03.12.09_ST
SPL350TD-008998EN1 123



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4812002033A Work hydraulic

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
62 D938165659 2 Hex. screw
_ LAEMO05629 17.12.09 ST
_ LAEMO05789 15.April 2010 SB
_ LAEMO05914; 09.09.2010 ST
_ LAEMO05918; 02.11.2010 ST
SPL350TD-008998EN1 133



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Grp. 08, Electric

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812002325 1 Circuit diagram overview ( Page 144)
2 4812002206 1 Operator panel PL350TD ( Page 168)
_ LAEMO05660, -05692, 05707
. 25.05.2010_ST
SPL350TD-008998EN1 143



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4812002961 Drive

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812002513 1 Control box
2 D977454254 1 Fuse 10A
3 4749100529 1 Dirive lever
4 D977730412 2 Micro relay
5 D977729013 2 Relay socket
6 D977425136 1 Diode terminal
7 4812001167 1 Back-up alarm
8 4749120110 1 Potentiometer
9 D977180606 2 Resistor
10 D977425188 1 Clamp
11 D977522357 1 Switch
12 4812002991 1 Toggle switch
13 D977599040 1 Control knob
14 D977599041 1 Cover
15 D977425196 2 Terminal
16 4700500238 4  Hex. screw
17 4700600002 4 Disc
_ LAEMO05660, - 05692, -05707
. 26.05.2010_ST
SPL350TD-008998EN1 153



DyYnNAapac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

D977900137 Working lamp

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 D977900137 1 Working lamp ( Page 162)
2 D977335112 1 Bulb

_13.11.2009 TH

SPL350TD-008998EN1 163



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

Grp. 09, Water system

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4812116623 2 Hose connection
2 D930550014 1 Angle
3 D930296645 1 Ball valve
4 D930206204 1 Clutch fast part
5 D930129730 1 Clutch blind part
6 4812000448 1 Supporting surface
7 D930667563 1 Hose X mm
8 D930177509 2 Jets body
10 4700500048 1 Hex. screw
12 D930290105 2 Hinged split pin
13 D501210148 1 Nozzle holder
14 D501190108 1 Hose
15 D930520314 1 Equal-tee
16 4749220650 2 Stud
17 D964152661 1 Water filter
D964734855 1 _O-ring
18 D961935108 1 Straight double-ended union
19 D967342562 1 Water pump
20 D964441206 1 Filter cartridge
21 4812000451 1 Oirifice
22 4812000278 1 Water tank
23 D930480074 1 TankCap
24 4812002255 1 Frame
25 4812000468 1 Airinlet
26 4812000487 1 Flow divider
27 D961355024 4  Swivel nut elbow
28 D930296461 1 Ball valve
29 4749220805 1 Screwing
30 4749220527 1 Stud
31 4749900168 4  Tapping screw
32 D960840151 1 Hose
33 D903508001 2 Jet TP 11006
34 D903508005 2 Union nut
36 D937628377 6 Coach bolt
37 4700904230 7  Steel plain washer M10 10,5x22x2,0
38 D938480509 6 Hex. nut
39 4812000477 1 Pipeline
40 4749900501 4  Hex. screw
41 D938490006 4  Hex. nut
42 4812000450 1 Oirifice
43 4700904213 2 Steel plain washer M12x1,75
44 4700570007 2 Hex. nut
45 D939143411 14  Flat head cap screw
46 4749901806 6 Screw retention DIN25201
47 D934400050 2 Hose clip
48 4812000569 2 Tank support
49 4812000483 1 Pipe
50 4812000604 2 Hose coupling
51 4812000602 2 Double nipple
52 D932333780 2 O-ring
53 4812000603 2 Union nut
54 4812000484 2 Rubber hose
55 D961917008 1 Adjustable elbow
56 4749300180 4 Clip
57 4749300707 1 Clip
58 4812001976 1 Hose
59 4812001977 1 Hose
60 4700792391 1XL Plastic hose
61 4700792258 1XL Edge trim
62 4700902166 1XL Edge trim
SPL350TD-008998EN1 173



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

D501010303B Weight rear

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 D501010309 24 Weight
2 D501010304 1 Ground plate
3 D501010428 1 Clamping piece
4 D501010310 1 Crossbar
5 D501010315 1 Tension screw
6 D501010427 1 Flat steel
7 4700500093 2 Screw
8 D939570026 1 Disc
9 4700570015 1 Hex. nut M20x2,50
10 4700600008 1 Washer
11 D938165717 1 Hex. screw
12 D930284425 1 Spherical disc
13 D930298321 1 Spherical washer
_13.11.2009 TH
SPL350TD-008998EN1 183



DyYNAapac

Part of the Atlas Copco Group

4812002942A Decals

Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

ltem Part No Rem Qty Description Code
1 4700382751 4 Decal "TIE DOWN POINT"
2 4700904870 2 Lifting data plate
3 4700357587 2 Decal "LIFT POINT"
4 4700272373 1 Decal "HYDRAULIC OIL LEVEL"
5 4700624016 8 Blind rivet
6 4700377742 2 Reflector, red
7 4700377743 2 Reflector, white
8 4700377744 2 Reflector, yellow
9 4700991657 1 Decal "WATER"
10 4700791642 2 Safety decal, starting fluid
11 4811000039 2XL Decal "DYNAPAC"
12 4811000036 1XL Decal "DYNAPAC"
13 4811000048 2 Decal model code std template
14 4700903459 1 Safety decal, read instruction manual
15 4700904895 2 Safety decal, brake release
16 D956052007 2 Safety decal, milling drum
17 4700791275 1 Decal "SOUND POWER LEVEL"
18 4700281898 1 Decal "EAR PROTECTION"
19 4812158500 1 Safety manual
20 4812158200 1 Instruction book
21 4700904835 1 Decal "BATTERY POWER"
22 4700991658 1 Decal "FUEL"
23 4700388449 1 Decal "ENGINE COOLANT FILL"
24 4700903424 1 Safety decal, hot surface
25 4700903423 1 Safety decal
26 4700903425 1 Decal Instruction book holder
27 4700904785 1 Safety decal
SPL350TD-008998EN1 193



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Dynapac+Compact+Planer+PL350TD+Spare+Parts+Catalogue

